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CORRECTION: 
I _need to w/onm !f-OU o/ a.n e.n.n.on. 

that 1 made w the LaAt new11Letle.n.. I waA 
W<.e.d to /n.wt the V i.cton.i..a exten.i..on. 
coLon.11 an. wheel. cuui 11ln.i..P.. coLon.11. Well, 
I made a mutahe UL when.e 1 oDlawe.d my. 
w/on.mati...on. llnf.on.lunatelu, I ouote.d the 
bq_?,k "TIil FrJRiJ 11JO!J[L "A" fiS 1/[/,/R!J BUILT 
£.I . Dfj- <ie.on.r;e. IJeAnielw, &Jwan.d ?. 
f n.ancu cuui Leu Le 'R. ttenn.y.. lhw Dook 
WCUl pn.wte.d Ln ~lovemben. o/ 1972. 

I cen.ta.i.nl..fj 11/wuLd have /mown bette.n. 
)~d ,1houLd 'have u11ed the !}.IJ!J(jl/l(j 
, S/!1~1;),17?.!JS cu my n.e/en.cnce.. I .ju11.t di_dn 't 
no~cce that then.e wa11. a dwcn.epancy 
beWJeen. t,~e two. /fly thanlu to /fJn.11. '?atti_ 
!}.oneA and fin .• ?auL (jJl.i.-att /on. cal.Li.no 
thw to mff- attenti..on. ;r 

To be 11.un.e I g,ot the con.n.ect an11.Wen. 
{01i ttou and to De 11un.e that tl1e )1{1)/ 
'!Jll!J<ifil<i ST!ltl!Jl/7?/JS had no chcm9-01 1 wn.ote 
£on. the l.ateAt. 1/en.e i..t w: lhe SrRAW 
:ST'RI?[ JOeA wi t/1 the C,~i..cLe and Copn.a 
Dn.aD pai...nt comDi...nati..o~ howeven., the 
con.n.ecl wheel_ col.on. {on. tliw pai...nt 
com6i...nati..on Lil //ICO(l]/1 C'i?Ul/r}. I Luted the 
w!1eei.Jl a/l SrRAW whi..ch haJ1 Devi chang,e.d. 
ALL o/ t/,e othen. comb i...nati..011./l n.emai...n a/l I 
Luted them. I am /lO!l.ll.U /on. thw ell.fl.Oil. 
and I hope that i..t ha/ln't0 cau11e.d a.ny o{ 
you any pn.0Dl.em11. • 

Fon. t/2011.e tliat ,~eep t/1e ne.w11.l.etten. 
w11ue11, l llUJ,[J-ellt that uou maAe. a note i...n 
the. l.a11t new11l.e.tten. (u,he.n.e 1 menti..oned 
pai...nt col.oM) to 11ee thw w11ue /on. tf1e 

} up to date coLon.11.. 

P-1 
SEAT STORY 

l l1ave had ('Ui..te an expen.i..e11ce. wi..th 
V i..cfon.i..a {n.ont 11~l Dot-tom wood. When l 
pun.chctAed my_ V i..cton.i..a, lite 11ealll liad Deen 
pn.o/eA11.i..onall.Y: n.e11ton.e.d. The.1( we.n.e the.fl 
11ent to -~ iliop that coven."ed them. (1 
would it.J?.e to cauti..on al.L ol ,Jl_ou that we 
u,1e the len.m 71>.0FlSSIOtlALL!J 1/?c.JTO'R{J} -loo 
l.0011.ely i..n. the /:Jc,del II !{066;;.. Some 
pn.o/eA11.i..onai.ll. an.e not even oood 
ama{:eJJ.n.11.). 111.1. o/ t1~Lll won.I?. wa/l don~ 611 
'h. • 0 t. e pn.evcou11. ownen.. 

When tlie ti.me. came, I i..17./llaLLed tlie 
11ealll i..n tfie V i..clon.i:..a. ll[ten. 11.i..tti...nr; i...n 
i..t /on. a llhon.t ti.me, I Le.cm.ed bac1~ c1J1.d 
appLi..e.d onl.lf. _a l.i..ttl.e back pn.eA/lun.e cuui I 
Aean.d 11.omel,~wi pop. lV1~at liad happened 
wc.v1. t/,e 11eat oottom wood cn.ac,~ed ;u11.t i...n 
/n.ont o/ w/1en.e the 11.eat Dad. " hi...ncie 
6n.acl?.c.t bol.t11 to t/1e Dcttom wood. 
(Nee.di.VJA lo ~o thn.ouyli what I 11.ai..d when 
thw happened). Leu pn.ocee.d· I o6tai...ned 
11.ome /n.ont 11eat Dottom wood /n.om one o/ 
the 11uppLi.eM and thu lu1tned out to 6e 
the Late wood /on. the 11.l.i..di..n~ 11.eat. A11. 
:;.ou may_ know, t/2en.e Lil a di.-//er..ence i..n 
the ean.ly. /n.ont /le.at Doltom wood cmd t,~e 
Late /n.ont 11.eat Dolt.om wood. The ean.Lu 
wooa' Dotl~m Lil ma1e wi..t1~ J/4 0ch ,pl.$J,Woo'd. 
rmd vent nol.vi dn.LLi.ed uito d. f{l.110, i..t 
lia11. the /n.ont and n.ean. e.dg,e,i oan.al.Lel 
when.ea/1 the l.aten. 11eat bottom 1w made 
/n.om .1101.i..d oal?. 11tn.i..p11 wi..th the ln.ont ed,1e 
.11Lcmti...nJ towan.d11. the dn.i..ven.111 doon.. o/t_ 
cen. tai..nl:f. Lil eaAi to tell tlie ·lwo 11 ty.LeA 
/n.om eac/1 o-lherL. 



Bae,( to mtt 11toru,. 11/tefl. n.ecei..vin; 
the. new 6ottor,i° woo£ I called the 
/luppli..en. cmd told hi..m tliat /,e ,1ent tle. 
wn.ow•. lwtcom and tlzat I nee.dee! t./,e c.ar .. lj 
fop:_ ?n.ett1, ,won I n.e.cei..ve.c! tlic nCD 
6~U.-_om but ~t waA made. {1wm /loli..d oe.l 
pi..2.cvi IJ!-ued to:;e.tlen.. l -lhoupt tlw.t 
-t.hu wouLd 6e g..fl.eccl and vefl.;; /ltfl.On[} but 
the (/..fl.au?. wa./l n.unnin; Jn.om /lWe to 11i..de. 
CU?.d n~t /11.ont to 6ac/:c. f L'i}llfl.inci that i..t 
l1KIA O(JJ~ and -that i..t wouLcl 6e /lln.ong, 
enou~Vt1 I i..nAtaLl.cd i..t in mfj 11eat. flow 
rnan•t o[ 3.ou cwi ~W2AA w!wt lwppened 
next???? I hat' 11 n.i..:Jit, i..t di..dn I t Lallt but 
one Lean Dael<- w1 i..t too cfl.aclcd. t111 :;ou 
can -1.e.e, 1 am on.Lu ne.Uino, a Li..ttl.e 

-✓-" /2-"'l. o L 11man.ten !Jut I am JCLWU!.:J a C{_ of- a ot 
o/ expefl.i..e.nce cove.fl.Lil:] {lee. /fl.ant /J.eat. 

T aLkin,--,_ __ to tf1e. /J.up pLi..efl. aJ-LLin1 I wall 
11e.nt a thi.fl.d /l~at bottom whi..c/2 WWL 

I t J_ I -t ,J_ I - I tt - d cofl.fl.ecc excep Cda u1u1 /Jo om wall ma e 
o ~ 5/8 cxle.fl.i.on. pLtwood. /!/e1L, I C!Ji! bac!?. 

f O ,. • l t I to /l<;uc:.rie one c//2. l11ui Ul w, .a 
ofl.i..o.i..,~c.LLu /ia.d and Cfl.acked n.i..rJd ClLIJay. 
So," what O to do? I tlou(Jd c.6"out the 
prw61.em /ofl. wdii.Le anJ Loo,~e.d c:l m,t 
pCL/1/leJ?.tl_(!_fl. 11eal C'/l i..i_ ,~c.dn I t . c~acl"<-ed._ rt 
fofl.ne,l out tlcal i.t Wall an Ofl.L[jt.naL. /- 011d 
'rfw/lt have /mown JJome.L~in)--. I went to a 
·wood /luppLi.en. cmd di.,1cu--1./led. ·the pfl.oblem 
'and w~at / /i__,L .-Ulj bouyd l1KIA a/i.ece ol, 
J/4 t.nc:. / ,_:...:..U J/4 not 5/8 fl.ed ow?. 
pLfj11Jood. FL~:-'--:_ :J/ a.LL the J/4 hall man:;-­
mofl.e pL;; '.:.. :_,-iun the 5/81 not orJ.!f. becau11e 
i..t Lil thi..ckefl., but i.t ha11 mofl.e 1ayeM o/ 
thumefl. wood. Bvii..de111 i.t Lil oak wlen.eaA 
the P..xtefl.i..on. ply Lil .110/t wood. The 
iuali.ty o/ the oa/2 wall vefl.lj ar.pafl.e.nt (1/._ 

l1JCUl tlw_ wei..;jht. When I ;JOt home, I cut 
the 11eat bottom out o/ the oak with the 
rru1--:Jon.i..ty- o/ the g,fl.ain _ o/ the ply' .11 

fl.unninfj-- /ofl.e and a/t. /he 11eat wall 
fl.e-covefl.W once again ani the 11eat 
wtaLLed in m1 Victofl.i..a. lvitinJ-- the 
11eat liJQ/l a fl.eli..e/ aA i.t wa11 /lo£i..d and 
di..dn't Cfl.ack. 

The way the Vi.ctofl.i..a /fl.ant 11eat Lil 
made, the. {-uLcfl.um Lil Located .110 a/1 to put 
~ui..le a .11tfl.ai.n on the 11eat bottom. I/ the 
li..ttle foot W<1A located /un.thefl. back /fl.om 
whefl.e i.t Lil the 11eat bottom wood would 
not be 110 cfl.i.ti.caL. 

Ji,AT FAAmf 

ActuaLL:;., the Vi.ctofl.ial Lil a /i.n11t 
cLa11--1. Leve.fl.. W/1en Uie mechani..cal 
advanta9---e Lil calculated, i..t come11 out fo 
7 to I. In othefl. wofl.d11, i../ you apply/OO 

pound11 of pfl.Vl/lun.e to the top a/ the 11eat 
Dack you 1et 700 pound11 qJ P,fl.M!lun.e at 
the end o/ the Dfl.acket. illCLt '11 wlien.e tlw 
/leal 6 n.ea!M. I/ the / oat WGA me ved bacl?. 
/oufl. i.nche./l the mecliani.caL advantaJ,e 
would become 3 to I 110 that i./ 100 pouna.11 
wefl.e appLi.ed at the fop o/ the 11eat bac,~ 
on.Ly_ t!uee lwndfl.ed pound11 would be 
appli.ed at tlie /fl.ant o/ the Dfl.achet. It 
ma!I 11eem ii.he a 11J1ULLL thinJ, but a /ew 
inch.vi ma/;:,e_ra Lot o/ di.//enen.ce. What we 
have to do Lil .11elect iood wood and place 
the ;}fl.ain i.n the fl.i..rit di..fl.ecti.on and 
maybe, pfl.wj. a li.ttle. 

I hope in fl.elcdin;J-- thu experti..ence 
to !lou ~hat I wiLL k<:_:ep_ 110":e of you j1wm 
the [}-fl.Le/ I "ad. I ,~LA ui one &t- t,~c. 
objecti..vvi o/ the V i..cfofl.i.a l!!llloci.ati.on. 

1989 DUES: 
At tfie V i..clofl.i..a A/l11oci..ati..on mee·li.n')-­

held in Stufl.Dfl.Ld~e., mall/lachu11ett.11) i..t waA. 
ducu!llle.d that the a'ue--1 ;Ju11t coveM the 
a/1/loci.ati..on expen/J.e/l. We nevefl. lwve an:;­
mone11 left ovefl. to do an!l:t/2i.n!J we mi..g}i·f 
neJ to do, 11Uch all, ohtaLn fTlil/J.tefl..ll Of 
Fofl.d dfl.C1win9--1: 11e WE.. can lwve th.em 
avaUabLe to the membVl./l. What Wall ar;;,fl.eed. 
upon and voted on Wall to mahe the duvi $1 
pefl. month /ofl. 1989. In othefl. wofl.d.11, i..t 
wi..LL co11t the "!.emDefl./l $/2 to join i.n 
f/anLtafl.JjJ $// in /-ebfl.uafl.~t, $/0 in (!}afl.ch 
etc. lfoweven. new mem6uu1 wi..L-£ have_, to paJf. 
an ini.ti.ati..on /ee o/ $5. 00. lhi...11 lee wW 
not af /ect the ffl.eA.en.t memDeMhi..p unLeAA. 
they- cw not pay thei..fl. due11 by t/1e end o/ 
Febfl.UCLfl.j, Anyone -;ioinin;; aftvz. !/arw.afl.y 
u,UL have to pay {he /uLL $12 i../ they 
wuh the bac.k L/l/lUVl o/ the new/l1ette1t11 
f 0fl. the caLendafl. yea.fl.. 11/l ~ example, a 
membefl. ;Joinin[J in :}ul;1 wi..LL _p_ay the $5 
ini..ti..ati..on;ee a11 well a/1 the $6 aue11 /ofl. 
t,~e fl.eA.t o 1989. flowevefl., i../ he wanu 
the back u11uvi /ofl. 1989, he wi..Ll have to 
pa!f tlie $5 i.ni..ti..ati..on /ee and $12 due11 
/ofl. a total o/ $/7. 

The f,}/IFCA a11.cl,i..ve11 hCU1 mw?.Y, m1lan. 
dn.awinl)A /on. the V i..ctofl.i.a cmd 1 '!!Pde 
d1nLi..cate m:;.lafl./l /on. u--1. w1 a teA.t. lhe 
crime out --ju11t ~n.eat. One L/l o/ the :J._oo. 
J l a1111 and· wo an.e o/ t/1e, doofl. ~ a!l/l 
chwmel allllemDl;;. Thvie can oe u/J.ed. Djj, 



) 

) 

pvuwrui wi 11h.uiy to nww./acfon.e pan.fa /on. 
u/1. At the end o/ thi..A yean., i.../ we have 
an.:; money Le/t, I plan on U/lW;f d /on. 
lfii..A pun.pMe. 

0/ COU/l./le, we lllil;J- have othen. thulJA 
come up and i...t would oe ni...ce to have /lame 
~un.pLu~ mone!!- to u/le i...t /on.. 

I would Li.he to encoun.aJe a~y o/ oun. 
pn.uent membell.'1:hi...p to . /lend. w the $5 
wi...ti...ati...on /ee L/ the!!- wuh to,do /lo on a 
voLuntan.y b~i..A. It wi.LL net 6e a 
ll.e<wi...ll.ement 6ut ~ome o/ y-ou mi...g,ht LJle to 
co'/itn.i...bute to thi..A wo1Lf1_!/ cau/le. I kn.~w 
that down the Li.ne, we 11 aLL Dene/Lt 
/1Lom the mone}i· 

WAIIT AD SECT !Otl 

P-3 
1 wi.LL i...ncLude a du~ llenewal. 

appLi...cati...on wi...th thi..A ne111uette1L and .f!OU 

can _puLL i...t out and mai...L ;;.oufl 1Lene.wo.I to 
me. [t wi...LL have 1989 ma.N<-ed on i.t and 
thw i..A what i...t wi...LL be _Jo1L. tYo 1989 duu 
wi...LL 6e u/led w 1988. l'hn.ee mem6vu have 
al1Lea.dy. pai...d thei...lL 1989 du~, fjof.n 
f 1La3ee, iJoc lnyweMen and f:JaL Bn.adLey. 

I ~houLd pouit out that U.S and 
Cwwda duu i..A the /lame wi.th aLL othell. 
f Oll.eL')'l beUl.') $20 Ln u. s. CU/l.!Lefl.C}J!• /ve111 
/o/l.eL;jll wi...LL a.L~o have to pa.j t"'h.e $5 
wi...ti...ati...on /ee. 

I HAVE THREE ITEMS (IIOT MlllE) TO SELL. THERE IS Orl[ LEFT VICTORIA DOOR l.JlrlDOW FRAME AtlD TWO 
LEFT \; W WDOW FRAMES. ALL OF THESE ITEMS ARE Ill EXCELLEtlT COtlD IT l CHI AtiD ARE EASY TO RES TORE AtlD 
RE FIIIISH. llO DEtlTS OR RUST. OriE \; WltlDOW FRAME IS MISSltlG THE SMALL CORtlER GUSSET Ill THE UPPER 
RIGHT CORtlER. THIS IS EASY TO·MAKE AtlD SOLDER ItlTO PLACE. Price $25.00 for the\; window frames and 
$45.00 for the driver's door window frame. If not sold at these prices, they will go to the highest 
offer. Write if interested. CHARLIE VIOSCA. 

ORIGitlAL MODEL A PARTS WArlTED FOR 1931 45-B STANDARD COUPE (May 1931 with indented firewall). 

Dill .. 957 Du~t Covers (also interested in plain or Dill Dust Covers). 
A-47342 & A-47343 Molding (Roof Deck) right & left hand. 
A-14300-B Battery to Switch Cable Assembly. 
A-9240-C G,,s Tank to Carburetor Pipe Assembly. 
A-17543-B Vacuum Windshield Wiper Tube - Dash to Manitulct. 
A-13450-B Rear Lamp Lense. 
A5715 Rear Spring Hanger. 
A-8100-C Radiator Cap. 
A-8260-B Cylinder Head Outlet Hose. 

The Restorer Volumes 1-2 and 2-6 
Model A Ford Parts Books dated June I, 1929, August 1, 1929 and March 1, 1930. 

TIM JOHtlSTOIIE 
P.O.BOX 37 - 414 S. Broadway 
McAllen, TX. 78502 
Ph. 512-686-8162 

WOOD KITS FOR VICTORIA'S. 
STEVE CAIHlOtl 
1418 tl.C. 150 w. 
Summerfield, IIC. 27358 [919] 643-7373. 

I have received a packet from tlewood of P.O.Box 128, Mor,ctt, Mo. 6S708 [417] 235-2872. I am including 
their wood parts lists and prices and diagrams of the wood bodies. I want to caution you that they list 
the Leatherback as a Briggs and the Steelback as a M11rray. Write or call them for information. 

BE :J,'.E TO TELL THE VARIOUS VEtlDORS HHEf<E YOU GOT :11i_ IflFORMATIOti. 



This photo shows the frame work of a Leatherbach 
ctoria. Please note that the piece of wood that runs 

·om quarter window to quarter window is stepped up 
1 three pieces of wood joined together. the rear window 
'sts on the top piece of wood. The dome light wooden 
·ame is between the last two bows. 

The two Victoria's are decidedly different in 
1is rear top bow and window area. Dome light attach­
'nt is also different. If you buy a wood kit for 
1ur Victoria be sure to get the right one. 

This is a photo of the metal bracket that joins 
the wooden header and the roof rails. There is an 
angle bracket in the lower left corner. This 
is in the drivers door area. 

p 4 

1£1::,fa.;.; f,•4 . fl 
r-

This is a Steelback Victoria. Ncte that the 
wooden rail that runs from quarter window to quarter 
window is in one piece with a step in it. The wooden 
rear window frame is joined to this by two metal 
straps. The dome light wooden frame goes between 
the last bow and the top rail over the window. This 
rai 1 is metal and filled with a filler that looks 
like cardboard. This is so you can nail your interior 
to it. The rail is joined to the window frame by 
metal brackets just as the bottom is. 

In this photo you will see all of the roof 
rips in place. Note the two metal inserts in 
the front header. These are the backing plates 
for the bracket shown on the left. These 
metal inserts are tapped for the screws. The 
way this is all joined makes for a strong 
joint. 

was re-elected to the board of di rectors f , M d 1 o t,,c o e A Ford Club of America. I 1,ant to thank those 
of you th at supported and voted for me. I will do the very best J'ob that I 

11 f. can to do the right things for 
a o the membership. If any of you need me 1·n tliat capacity, please 1"1rite and I'll see v1hat I can do to 
help. I know there are some members that are not mr'mhcrs of MAFCA and I urge you to join. The RESTOROER 
magazine is worth more than the dues. 

l 
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Item No. 

1701 
1702 
1703 
1704 
1705 
1706 
1707 
1708 
1709 
1710 
1711 
1712 
1713 

1700 

1714 
1715 
1716 
1717 
1718 
1719 
1720 
1721 
1722 
172.3 
1724 
1725 
1726 
1727 
1728 
1729 
1730 
1731 
1732 
1733 
1734 
1735 
1736 
1737 
1738 
1739 

1740 

,;r· r I i1 u c · u . fl)., /V r;~. ., , · v. 

1 CJJO - 31 V IClORIA BODY l✓UUD P/\fff'.. 
~ l\()DY 190 ,e. LE/\'1111·:H BtiCI< 

( _ E. f)T ME, P- fJ\,-. r-
No1ne of Part 

He~der 

f-\c Lail Price Each 

Side Rail 
Side Rail 
Bow Rail 
Bow Rail 
Bow Rail Support 
Bow Rail Support 
Rear Cross Member 
Hoof Rib #1 
Roof Rib #2 
Eoof Rib #3 
Rnof Rib #4 
Roof Rib #5 

TOP WOOD I( lT 

Eear Rail 
Light Board 
Top Rail 
Resr Window Assy. 
Belt Ra{l 
Pillar 
Pillar 
Back Brace 
Back Brsce 
Fl,~ ly Si 11 
Body Sill 
Ccoss Sill #1 
Cross Sill #2 
Pan Support 
Cross SiH #3 
Door Post 
Door Post 
Outside Brace 
Outside Brace 
Window Mech. Brd. 
I.Jindow M0rh. fkd. 
Panel Brace 
Panel Brace 
Sill Cross Brace 
Qtr. Window Header 
Qtr. Window Header 

[Pass.Sidi, 2 piecesJ 
[Driv.Side 2 piec0s] 
[Pas.s.SidP 3 piecsJ 
[Driv.SidP 3 piec:tsJ 
[Pass.SikJ 
[ lkiv. Side: j 
[3 piecesJ 

[AU of Li 1e ctlxwe] 

[5 pieces) 
l4 pieces] 
[5 pieces] 
[Dr-iv.Side Rear] 
[Pass.Side Rear] 
[Driv.Side] 
[Pass. Sic if.'] 
[Dciv.Side] 
[Pass.Side] 

[Rear] 
[ F:ud Sill] 
[Dciv.Side Latch] 
[Pass.Side Latch] 
[Driv.Side] 
[Pass.Side] 
[Driv. Sick,] 
[Pass. Sick l 
[Driv.Side 2 pieces] 
[Pass.Side 2 piece~] 

[Pass. Sidt•] 
[Driv.Side] 

$ 

$ 

65.00 
85.00 
85. (){) 
65.CU 
65.00 
10.00 
10.00 
6~~. nn 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10. Cf) 
10.UO 

360.00 

35.00 
14.00 
92.00 
60.00 
92.00 
1)5.00 
95.00 
20.00 
20 .(hJ 

135.00 
135.00 
20.00 
17.00 
27 .00 
JU.00 
92.00 
92.00 
25.00 
2).00 
3; 00 
J'.'> .()() 
25.UO 
20.00 
12.00 
3(). 1)0 
30.00 

BODY WOOD KIT [All the above excluding T\JK] $1,075.00 

Less than FULL KITS are charged by the IflDIV]l)l! \l, PIECE. DO Ni)T cl, rluc1 unwanted 
pieces from full kif price. -

1790 
1791 
1792 
17':l3 
1515 

KlSlJ 

30Ll~9cm I 8/88 

Rear Seat Bot tan 
Rear Seat Back 
f'ront SPat !3otto;.i 
f'ront Scat Bottan 
Cowl Light Block Set 
Hooe Board Kit 

[ i,1 i. v. s id ? ] 
! l',1s.~. si Ir·-] 

')'.:)_l)() 

I~ 5. (X) 

23.50 
33. '>0 

2.00 
38.00 

P-6 
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l''c t..,,.._,...;.) - /Y'J,Ftvr:70 /r 1v. 
1930 - 31 VICIDRIA BODY WOOD PARTS 

MURRAY BODY 190 A STEEL BACK 
S1E:E,L. ~i)C'f--

Item No. Name of Part Retail Price 
E.acl\ 

1701 Header $ 65.00 
1704 Bow Rail [Pass.Side 3 pcs] 65.00 
1705 Bow Rail [Driv.Side 3 pcs] 65.00 
1706 Bow Rail Support· [Pass.Side] 10.00 
1707 Bow Rail Support [Driv. Side] 10.00 
1709 Roof Rib #1 10.00 
1710 Roof Rib #2 10.00 
1711 Roof Rib #3 10.00 
1712 l{oof Rib #4 10.00 
1713 Roof Rib #5 10.00 
1743 Rear Cross Member [J pieces] 65.00 
1781 Side Rail [Pass.Side 2 pcs] 75.00 
1782 Side Rail [Driv.Side 2 pcs] 75.00 

1770 TOi:> WOOD KIT [All of thr> al:x)Ve] 335.00 

1723 Body Sill [Driv.Side] 135.00 
1724 P.ody Sill [Pass.Side] 135.00 
1725 1ross Si 11 #1 20.00 
1726 Cross Sill #2 17.00 
1727 Pan Support [Rear] 27.00 
1728 Cross Si Ll #3 [End Sill] 30.00 
1729 Door Post [Ddv. Si<le Latch] 92.00 
1730 Door Post IP~1ss.Side Latch] 92.00 
1731 Outside Bcace [ Ddv.Si.de l 25.00 
1732 Outside Brace I Pass. Sidej 25.00 
1733 Wi.ndow Mech. Brd. LDriv .Side] 35.00 
1734 Window Mech. Brd. [Pass.Side] 35.00 
1735 l'.1nel Brace [Driv.Side 2 pcs] 25.00 
1736 Panel Brace [P:Jss.Side 2 pcs] 25.00 
1737 Si 11 Cross Brnce 12.00 
1738 Qt c. \J.i ndow lleader [Pass.Side] 30.00 
1739 Qtr. Window Headec [Driv. Side] 30.00 
1741 Reac Window Assy. [4 pieces] 45.00 
1744 Light Board 15.00 
1745 Pil.lac [Driv.Side Read 95.00 
1746 Pillar [Pass.Si.de Rear] 95.00 
1747 Belt Rail [5 pieces] 101.00 

1780 BODY WOOD KIT [All the above P.Xcluding TWK] 1000.-00 

Less than FUU.. KITS are charged by the HlDIVIDUAL PIECE. DO NITT deduct 
unwanted pieces from full kit price. Sets are sold as complete units. 

1515 
K1513 
1790 
1791 
1792 
179.1 

30M190A 
8/88 

Cowl l:ight Blocks 
Flour:- Board Set 
Rear Seat Bottom 
Rear Seat Back 
Front Seat Bottom 
Front Seat Bottan 

[2 in Set] 
[ Front Seat] 

[ Dri v. Sidej 
[Pass.Side] 

2 ,)() 
30.00 
5'5.00 
45.u0 
23.50 
33. '.'iO 

P-8 



If you need the metal straps that secure the cloth 
cover to the spring hole in the rear pan, you can obtain 
these from: Charles Corry, 3817 Pendleton, Irving, TX. 
75062. The set sells for $35.00. P-9 

VICTORIA ASSOCIATION NEWSLETTER 

The International Model A Ford Victoria Association newsletter is a Body Style Chapter of the Model A Ford 
Club of America and a Region of the Model A Restorers Club. The purpose is to aid its members in the authentic 
restoration of this (Victoria) particular body style. To achieve this purpose the newsletter is published by the 
Editor on a completely volunteer basis. It is ,iritten, edited, typed, printed and mailed from 68 Windjammer, Frisco, 
Tx. 75034. It is our intent to furnish you with as accurate information as possible. Reprint or quotes from this 
newsletter is granted, provided due credit is given. 

HEADER UPHOLSTERY~ ~· 
R E TA I N E R -~· • --
42 ~s,: $1i0 .. 00 ~-~--~ 

\S_____ ==================::::::?J 

)Tf INK ABOUT :JOININ<i tJS AT 7/ll 
'lll<ill COtJNT'RY 70tJ'R. Ll7"S ScL 
,'.OU /IJAN!J VICTO'RIAS Wl CAN 1/AVl 
i'!T TIil SA/I){_ 'PLl1Cl AT ONl Tlt~l. 

. 1i&itlu • · 
• 

JONE 26, Thru 30, 1989 
• (Monday through Friday) 

'fY!UClS OF TIil /IJOL!Jllv<iS A'Rl: 
SW a'aa/l 2511 $JO. 00 
Q wuidaw I 5 J/4 11 $25. 00 
Vi.clalli.a daoll 305/811 $40.00 
Q wuidaw 19 J/4 11 $JO. 00 

( Speci./ :/4 /llant-llen.ll-Lll-'RII) 
l[c!d I Olo pa,1 la9-e. 

!Jonal.d /j. Va~ci 
?_220 S. tLaci.ta 1ellL0330 
I u01an, A3. 85748 

This will be the last newsletter of 1988. I plan 
to have the next one in January of 1989. I would like to 
ask that some of you relate your restoration experiences 
to me so that I can print them in the newsletters. I can 
use more photographs, especially some of the actu1l 
restorations such as the photo's in this newsletter. 
I do need help in conveying restoration information 
to th,· mrmber'..hip. 

Until next year. 




